NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL BY INTERNET AUCTION

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 505.10 and Lake Township Resolution No. 10-158, this will serve as notice that GovDeals, Inc. and the Board of Lake Township Trustees will conduct an internet auction at www.govdeals.com. Said internet auction will commence on Friday, February 7, 2025, and will continue for a period of eleven (11) days, for the sale of certain property listed below. Items will be sold "as is" to the highest bidder and is subject to the provisions of the "Lake Township Board of Trustees Online Sales-Terms and Conditions" as listed on www.govdeals.com:

1. 2010 International 7400 MaxForce Dump Truck (Inventory No. RB VIN 1htwdaar1ah268319

ENGINE: 7.6L DIESEL ENGINE

SPECIFICATIONS:

TRANSMISSION -- AUTOMATIC
GVWR
MILEAGE - 57,163
GLEDHILL SNOWPLOW
BOSCH-REXROTH HYDRAULICS
STAINLESS STEEL TAILGATE SALT SPREADER

MINIMUM BID: \$20,000.00

The Board will sell said items in compliance with all provisions of Ohio Revised Code Sections 102 and 2921.

The minimum bid amount will be accepted for the listing and will include the option of extending a "second chance" offer if needed.

A Bill of Sale will be issued to the winning bidder and a copy shall be kept on file.

Item will remain out of service until sold. Item will be on display, Monday through Friday, for public inspection at the Lake Township Road Service Garage, 1499 Midway Street, Uniontown, Ohio 44685 from 8:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. For further information, please call (330) 877-8359 or (330) 418-0499.

Notice will also be published on the Lake Township internet web site at www.laketwpstarkco.com, click on the "News" tab to access this notice.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LAKE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Jeremy Yoder, President Matthew Erb, Fiscal Officer